



## Kellogg's® Eggo® Bites® Mini French Toast Chocolate Chip

Pack Size: 3.03oz x 72 Count

GTIN: 00038000808012

Case Code: 3800080801



## Product Features

This bite-sized french toast made with whole wheat features irresistible chocolatey flavor in every bite; This sweet breakfast treat is easy to make and even easier to love, so mornings can start off right

- Individually wrapped whole grain-rich (33g whole grain per serving) mini French toasts with chocolate chips in ovenable packaging; Made with colors and flavors from natural sources and no high fructose corn syrup; 2oz Grain Equivalent
- Serve in the tray line; This item is a good fit for K-12
- Enjoy the sweet taste of chocolatey French toast anytime with this easy-to-make, easy-to-love breakfast treat
- Includes 72, 3.03oz ovenable bags of convenient, frozen mini French toasts; 19.313 IN x 11.813 IN x 9.625 IN

# Packaging Details

---

Pack Size	3.03oz
Units/Case	72 Count
Shelf Life	365
Country of Origin	US
Net Weight	13.635 Pound
Gross Weight	14.922lb
Pouch UPC	EACH:038000808142
Outer Case Dimensions	9.625 Inches X 11.813 Inches X 19.313 Inches
Unit/Pouch Dimensions	EACH : 1.5 Inches X 5.6 Inches X 5.25 Inches
Cube Adjusted Weight	26.04 Pound
Case Cube	1.271 Cubic foot
Cases/Layer	8
Layers/Pallet	8
Cases/Pallet	64

# Nutrition

## Nutrition Facts

72 servings per case

Serving size 1 Pouch (86 g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **200**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 5 g 6%

Saturated Fat 1.5 g 8%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg 0%

**Sodium** 210 mg 9%

**Total Carbohydrate** 37 g 13%

Dietary Fiber 6 g 20%

Total Sugars 11 g

Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%

**Protein** 5 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 260 mg 20%

Iron 3.6 mg 20%

Potassium 190 mg 4%

Vitamin A 20%

Niacin 15%

Vitamin B6 10%

Vitamin B12 10%

Phosphorus 20%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NLI# 18284

Product information can change at any time. Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.

## Ingredients

**Ingredients:** Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, semisweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate, dextrose, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), vegetable oil (soybean, palm, canola and/or cottonseed), contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), fructose, molasses, soy lecithin, natural flavors, salt, whey, egg whites. **Vitamins and Minerals:** Calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12.

# Allergens / Certifications

---

CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG INGREDIENTS.



KOSHER

KOSHER DAIRY

---

Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria

YES

---

Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Eligible

YES

---